502526977 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572210

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA ASIL T. GOKCEBAY JULIAN PECK KELLY KODAMA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SECURITY PEC Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA State/Country: CALIFORNIA		Execution Date 09/23/2013 09/30/2013 09/30/2013		
ASIL T. GOKCEBAY JULIAN PECK KELLY KODAMA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SECURITY PEC Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA	DPLE, INC.	09/23/2013 09/30/2013		
JULIAN PECK KELLY KODAMA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SECURITY PEC Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA	DPLE, INC.	09/23/2013 09/30/2013		
JULIAN PECK KELLY KODAMA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SECURITY PEC Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA		09/30/2013		
KELLY KODAMA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SECURITY PEC Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SECURITY PEC Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA		09/30/2013		
Name: SECURITY PEC Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA				
Street Address: 9 WILLOWBRO City: PETALUMA				
City: PETALUMA	OK COURT		\exists	
			— I	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA				
Otato/Oddita y.	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94954				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
	9469341			
Email: tfreibu Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Correspondent Name: THOM Address Line 1: P.O. E	35-0242 rger1@yahoo.com <i>when the email attempt is unsu</i> AS M. FREIBURGER OX 1026 ON, CALIFORNIA 94920	uccessful.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011D			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. FREIBUR	THOMAS M. FREIBURGER		
Signature:	/Thomas M. Freiburger/	/Thomas M. Freiburger/		
Date:	10/09/2013	10/09/2013		

PATENT REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0864

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Asil T. Gokcebay, residing at 9 Willowbrook
Court, Petaluma, California 94954, Julian Peck, residing at 544
Whitewood Drive, San Rafael, California 94903 and Kelly Kodama,
residing at 1925 Fages Court, Walnut Creek, California 94595, all
U.S. citizens, have invented a ROTATABLE KNOB FOR AN ELECTRONIC
CAM LOCK, for which a design application for U.S. patent was filed
October 9, 2013, and assigned Serial No. 29/469,341; and

WHEREAS, Security People, Inc., a California corporation doing business at 9 Willowbrook Court, Petaluma, California 94954, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Asil T. Gokcebay, Julian Peck and Kelly Kodama, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Security People, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention and patent application, and any divisions, continuations and continuations—in—part thereof, and any foreign patent applications and patents filed and/or granted for the invention; and

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Security People, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us, respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and generally do everything possible to aid Security People, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

PATENT REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0865

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: 9/23/2013

Date: $\frac{9/30/13}{20/13}$